Congratuiazioni per i'acquisto e grazie per la fiducia che avete riposto in T'nB. i nostri
prodotti sono conformi agii ordinamenti e aile norme vigenti. Consi
di utiiizzare il dispositivo di ieggere attentamente le istruzioni e le indicazioni di
sicurezza, cosi corne consigii; dic e q i

ISTRUZIONI IMPORTANTI PER LA SICUREZZA

Questo prodotto contiene piccole parti che possono causare soffocamento se ingerite.
Tenere queste parti lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

1. Utilizzando le due viti fornite, avvitare il passacavi sotto la scrivania nella posizione
desiderata.

2. Aggiungere o rimuovere le vertebre per regolare la lunghezza in base alla configurazione
e all'altezza della scrivania.

3. Inserire i cavi dal basso quindi portarli in alto per collegarli ai dispositivi.

BISOGNO DI AIUTO?

Con l'augurio che i nostri clienti siano soddisfatti, potete contattarci a info@t-nb.com.
Manutenzione, sblocco, altre informazioni sui prodotto, vi invitiamo a consultare il nostro
sito Internet : www.t-nb.com

Parabéns pela sua compra e obrigado pela confianca demonstrada na T'nB. Os nossos
produtos estao em conformidade corn os reguiamentos e as normas em vigor. Antes
de usar este apareiho, por favor ieia atentamente as instrucdes e as indicagdes de
seguranga e guarde este manual.

INDICAGOES DE SEGURANGA IMPORTANTES

Este produto contém pequenas pecas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Manter estas
pecas fora do alcance das criangas.

INTRUGOES DE MONTAGEM

1. Usando os dois parafusos fornecidos, aparafuse a guia do cabo sob a mesa no local pretendido.

2. Adicione ou remova vértebras para ajustar o comprimento de acordo com a sua
configuracao e a altura da sua mesa.

3. Insira os cabos por baixo e, seguidamente, conduza-os para cima para os ligar aos seus
dispositivos.

PRECISA DE AYUDA?

Conscientes da satisfacao dos nossos clientes, colocamo-nos ao seu dispor através do
email info@t-nb.com. Para obter dados sobre manutencao, reparacao, e outras informagoes
sobre este produto, visite 0 nosso site em: www.t-nb.com.
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Zahvaljuj Vam na kupovini T'nB proizvoda i na ukazanom poverenju. Nasi
proizvodi su uskladeni sa vaze¢im regulativama i normama. Savetujemo Vam da
pazljivo procitate uputstvo za upotrebu i mere bezbednosti pre upotrebe uredaja i
da sacuvate ovaj prirucnik.

VAZNE BEZBEDNOSNE NAPOMENE

Ovaj proizvod sadrzi male delove koji mogu prouzrokovati gusenje ako se progutaju. Drzite
ove delove dalje od dece.

INSTRUKCIJE ZA MONTAZU

1. Pomocu dva prilozena 3rafa, zavrnite vodicu kablova ispod stola na Zeljenom mestu.

2. Dodajte ili uklonite priljen kako biste podesili duzinu u skladu sa Vasom instalacijom i
visinom radnog stola.

3. Umetnite kablove odozdo, a zatim ih podignite do vrha da biste ih povezali sa uredajima.

POTREBNA VAM JE POMOC?

Jer zelimo da nam kupci budu zadovoljni, imate moguénost da nas kontaktirate na in-
fo@t-nb.com. Odrzavanje, servisiranje, razne informacije o proizvodu mozete naci na nasoj
internet stranici : www.t-nb.com

Mosag Bu3a y a n Bu 6naropar 3a floBepuneTo, HaT'nB.
MpoayKTUTe HY OTroBapAT Ha AelicTBalUTe pa3nopea6bn n ctaHaapTu. Mpean aa
usnonsBarte TO3M NPOAYKT, Bu cbBeTBame Aa NpoyeTeTe BHUMaTENHO MHCTPYKLUMUTE

ny Tasa HOCT, 1 Aa Te TOBa P’ TBO.

BAMHU YKA3AHUA 3A BE3OMNACHOCT

To31 NpoAyKT CbAbPKa Mankiy 4acTu, KOUTO MOTaT fla NPUYVHAT 3afyLlaBaHe npu
nornbuyaHe. MaseTe Te3n yacTu Aaney ot felia.

WHCTPYKLUUU 3A MOHTAX

1. M3non3Baiiku ABaTa NpefoCTaBEHM BUHTA, 3aBWiiTe Bofjada Ha kabena nog 610poTo Ha
2KeNaHOTO MACTO.

2. lobaBeTe Unu npemaxHeTe CeKLMY, 3a fia perynvpare AbKrHaTa crnopef HacTponkaTta
W BUCOYMHATA Ha 6I0pOT0 BIN.

3.TMocTaBeTe kabenvTe OTRONY W CNef TOBA Vi U3BEAETE HAarope, 3a fla r' CBbpPXKeTe KbM
BalLMTe yCTPOMCTBA.

WMATE 1N HYXOA OT NoOMoLL?

Tbi1 KaTo MHOTO AbPXVM Ha yAOBNETBOPEHOCTTA HAa KIIMEHTUTE HI, MOXKeTe a Ce CBbpXeTe
c Hac Ha info@t-nb. com. 3a nHpopmaLma OTHOCHO NoAAPBKKATA, OTCTPAHABAHETO Ha
Hen3npaBHOCTW, APYr CBEAEeHUA 3a TO3N NPOAYKT, NOCeTeTe HALWNA MHTePHET ajpec:
www.t-nb.com
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Félicitations pour votre achat et merci pour la confiance que vous accordez a T'nB.
Nos produits sont conformes aux réglementations et aux normes en vigueur. Nous
vous conseillons avant I'utilisation de cet appareil de lire attentivement les instruc-
tions et les consignes de sécurité et de conserver ce manuel.

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont
avalées. Eloignez ces pieces des enfants.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

1. A l'aide des deux vis fournies, vissez le guide-cables en dessous du bureau a I'endroit
souhaité.

2. Ajoutez ou enlevez des vertébres pour ajuster la longueur en fonction de votre installa-
tion et de la hauteur de votre bureau.

3.Insérez les cables par le dessous puis faites-les remonter jusqu’a la partie supérieure afin
de les brancher a vos appareils.

BESOIN D'AIDE ?

Soucieux de la satisfaction de nos clients, vous avez la possibilité de nous contacter sur
info@t-nb.com. Entretien, dépannage, informations diverses sur ce produit, consultez notre
site internet : www.t-nb.com.

Congratulations on your purchase and thank you for the trust you have placed in
T'nB. Our products comply with the regulations and standards in force, Before using
this device, we advise you to carefully read the instructions and safety guidelines,
and to keep this manual for future reference.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

This product contains small parts that may cause choking if they are swallowed. Keep them
away from children.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Using the screws provided, screw on the cable guides below the desk at the desired place.

2. Add or remove vertebrae to adjust the length depending on how your desk is set up and
how high it is.

3. Insert the cables from below and pull them up to the top to plug them into your devices.

FURTHER HELP?

Customer satifaction is one of our major concerns. You can contact us on info@t-nb.com.
For maintenance, troubleshooting and more information on the product, please visit our
website www.t-nb.com
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Enhorabuena por su compra y gracias por confiar en T'nB. Nuestros productos se
fabrican conforme a la normativa en vigor. Antes de utiiizar este dispositivo, le reco-

d quela las instrucciones y las normas de seguridad ast como
que conserve este manual para futuras consultas.

NORMAS DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

Este producto contiene piezas pequeiias que pueden causar atragantamiento si se ingie-
ren. Mantenga las piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

1. Atornille la guia para cables bajo la mesa con los dos tornillos suministrados.

2. Ahada o retire piezas para ajustar la longitud en funcion de su instalacion y de la altura
de la mesa.

3. Introduzca los cables por la parte inferior y dirijalos hacia arriba hasta alcanzar la parte
superior para conectarlos a los dispositivos.

INECESITAAYUDA?

Herzlichen Gliickwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf und vielen Dank fiir das Vertrauen, das Sie
T'nB entgegenbringen. Unsere Produkte entsprechen den geltenden Vorschriften
und Normen. Vor der Verwendung dieses Gerats empfehlen wir lhnen, die Betrie-
k leitung und die Sicherheitshi sorgfiltig zu lesen und diese Anleitung
aufzubewahren.

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Dieses Produkt enthdlt Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen konnen. Von
Kindern fernhalten.

MONTAGEANLEITUNGEN

1. Kabelkanal mit den beiden mitgelieferten Schrauben am gewtinschten Ort unter dem
Schreibtisch anbringen.

2. Zur Erreichung der gewiinschten Lange je nach Bedarf Wirbel hinzufiigen oder entfernen.

3. Kabel von unten nach oben einfiihren, um die Gerate anzuschlieBen.

BENOTIGEN SIE HILFE?

Para nosotros la satisfaccion de nuestros cieintes es esenciai. Puede contactar con nosotros
através de la direccion de correo electrénico info@t-nb.com. Para ei mantenimiento,
reparacion, informacion diversa acerca de este producto, consulte nuestra pagina web:
www.t-nb.com

Va felicitam pentru achizitia dvs. si va multumim pentru increderea dvs. in T'nB. Pro-
dusele noastre respecti reglementirile si standardele in vigoare. inainte de a utiliza
acest aparat, va sfatuim sa cititi cu atentie instructiunile si sfaturile de siguranta si sa
pastrati acest manual

INSTRUCTIUNI DE SIGURANTA IMPORTANTE

Acest produs contine piese mici care pot provoca sufocare in caz de inghitire. Tineti aceste
piese departe de copii.

INSTRUCTIUNI DE ASAMBLARE

1. Cu ajutorul celor doud suruburi furnizate, fixati ghidajul de cablu sub birou in locul dorit.

2. Adaugati sau eliminati vertebre pentru a regla lungimea in functie de configuratia dvs. si
inaltimea biroului.

3. Introduceti cablurile dinspre partea de jos si apoi ridicati-le in partea de sus pentru a le
conecta la dispozitivele dvs.

AVETI NEVOIE DE AJUTOR?

Uns liegt die Zufriedenheit unserer Kunden am Herzen und Sie haben Sie die Moglichkeit,
uns unter info@t-nb.com zu kontaktieren. Fiir Wartung, Stérungsbehebung, diverse Infor-
mationen Uber diese Produkt besuchen Sie bitte unsere Website: www.t-nb.com.

ZuyXapnTipia yia TNV ayopd 6ag Kat 6ag EUXAPICTOUKE YIa THV EUMICTOOUVN TToL SgiXvete
otV T'nB. Ta mpoiévTa pHag GUMHOPQPWVOVTAL TIPOG TOUG ICXUOVTEG KAVOVIGHOUG Kat
po Zag CUMBOUAEUOUE, TIPIV ATTO TN XPION TOU TIPOIOVTOG va SIaBACETE IPOGEKTIKA
G KOl Va KPATIOETE AUTO TO EyXElpidio.

Sy Rou\& i

TI¢ 08nyieg kat Tic cupp ®

ZHMANTIKEZ OAHTIEZ AZQANEIAZ

This product contains small parts that may cause choking if they are swallowed. Keep them
away from children.

OAHTIEZ ZYNAPMOAOIHZHEZ

1. Me ) BonBeia twv duo Bidwv mou mapéxovtal, BISWoTe Tov 08nyd KaAwdiwv Kdtw and
TO Ypa@eio, 0To emMBUUNTO ONUEio.

2. MpooBEDTE 1] ONKWOTE Ta ApOPWTA ONUEIA YIA VA TIPOCAPHOCETE TO HIKOG OE
OUVAPTNON JE TNV EYKATACTAON 0ag Kal TO UPOG TOU YPAPEiou oag.

3. MepdoTe Ta KOAWSIA amd KATW Kal 0T CUVEXEID aveBACTE Ta Eavd emdvw, yla va Ta
OUVOEOCETE UE TIG CUOKEVEG OO,

XPEIAZEZTE BOHOEIA;

Ne preocupa satisfactia clientilor nostri, ne puteti contacta la info@t-nb.com. Pentru intreti-
nere, reparatii si diverse informatii despre acest produs, vizitati site-ul nostru: www.t-nb.com

Mag amacyo)ei n ikavomoinon Twv meAatwv pag. Exete emopévwg tn duvatdtnta va
emKolvwvoeTe padi pag otn Sievubuvon info@t-nb.com. Ma cuvTripnon, emokeur) Kat
S1A¢pOPEC TANPOYOPIEC OKETIKA HE AUTO TO TIPOTOV, UMTOPEITE VA CUMPBOUAEUTEITE TNV
10T00eNiSa pag : www.t-nb.com

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop en bedankt voor het vertrouwen dat u in T'nB stelt.
Onze producten zijn conform de van kracht zijnde regelgevingen en normen. Wij
raden u aan vooraleer dit product te gebruiken de instructies en de veiligheidsvoor-
schriften aandachtig te lezen en deze handleiding goed te bewaren.

BELANGRUJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

Dit product bevat kleine onderdelen die bij inslikken verstikking kunnen veroorzaken.
Houd deze onderdelen uit de buurt van kinderen.

MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

1. Gebruik de twee meegeleverde schroeven om de kabelgeleider onder het bureau op de
gewenste plaats vast te schroeven.

2.Voeg wervels toe of neem ze af om de lengte aan te passen aan uw lichaam en de
hoogte van uw bureau.

3.Voer de kabels van onderaf in en breng ze vervolgens naar het bovenste gedeelte om ze
op uw apparaten aan te sluiten.

HULP NODIG ?

Wij willen tevreden klanten en daarom kunt u ons contacteren via info@t-nb.com. Voor
onderhoud, herstellingen, diverse informatie over dit product gelieve onze website te
raadplegen: www.t-nb.com

t-nb.com

T'nB SA France / Rue Nicolas Joseph Cugnot
PA de La Crau / 13300 Salon-de-Provence
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